

Blue Star Limited Band Box House, 4th Floor, 254 D, Dr Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai 400 030, India. T:+91 22 6654 4000 F:+91 22 6654 4001 www.bluestarindia.com

November 24, 2021

<b>BSE Limited</b>	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Dalal Street,	Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai – 400 001	Mumbai – 400 051
BSE Scrip Code: 500067	NSE Symbol: BLUESTARCO

Dear Sir/ Madam,

## Sub: Intimation of Loss of Share Certificate/Issue of Duplicate Share Certificate under Regulation 39(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform you that our Registrar & Transfer Agent viz. Link Intime India Private Limited has received the following intimation from shareholder on November 23, 2021 regarding loss of share certificate and request for issue of duplicate share certificate:

Folio No.	Name of	Certificate	Distinctive No.		No. of
FOIIO NO.	Shareholder(s)	No.	From	То	Shares
S001490	Sita R Shanbhogue	7318	145429164	145429173	10

The duplicate share certificate will be issued after completion of requisite formalities by the shareholder.

You are requested to inform to all your Broker Members not to deal in the aforesaid share certificate in any manner.

We are enclosing herewith the proof of the date of receipt of information by our Registrar & Share Transfer Agent.

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, For **Blue Star Limited** 

Rajesh Parte Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

\\172.16.31.16\Legal and Secretarial Documents\(01) Blue Star Limited\2021-22\Stock Exchange Compliance\Reg 39(3) Loss of Share Certificate Intimation\24-11-2021

2920

Mrs Sita R Shanbhogue Mr Ravindra Shanbhogue #96,Netravathi ist Stage ,11<sup>th</sup> Cross Near Canara Bank Indiranagar BANGALORE-560038 To Link Intime India Pvt Ltd

Unit:Blue Star Limited

C-101 247 Park L B S Marg Vikhroli (West)

MUMBAI 400083

Dear Sir

Reg : Request for Duplicate Share certificate for 235 shares of M/s Blue Star Limited in joint names of Sita R Shanbhogue and K R Shanbhogue Folio No S001490

Ref: Your mail reference no RE1136590 Dated 22.10.2021

Adverting to the above we are submitting following documents

1) Self attested Pan and Aadhar card copies

Further we wish to inform you that there is no change in our Address and signature.

We request you, to kindly inform procedure to get Duplicate share certificate for 235 shares

Thanking You

**Yours Faithfully** 

PLACE:BANGALORE

DATE :28.10.2021

Seta R. Shanker

Mrs Sita R Shanbhogue Mr K.R.Shanbhogue

901 time 19A1 - 400 088 2029 NUN 23 P11835 Tho 14646